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January 2019

Med. IT /Comprehensive Exam

1. Programme Structure

Students seeking a Master of Education in Instructional Technology/ Comprehensive Exam must complete 36

credit hours:

No. Requirements

1 Compulsory Modules

2 Elective Modules

3 Compulsory Specialisation Courses

4 Research Project and Dissertation
Total

2. Programme Requirements (36 Credits)

1. Compulsory Modules

Course Code

ED631
ED632
ED633

2. Elective Modules
Course Code

ED601
ED639
ED641
ED642

Course Title
Open and Distance Learning
Research Methodology
Technology Applications in Education
Total

Course Title
Curriculum Analysis and Development

Special Topics in Instructional Technology

Computer Applications in Statistical Analysis
Planning & management of instructional technology projects

Total

3. Compulsory Specialisation Courses

Points Credit Hours
45 9
30 6
105 21
0 0
180 36

(45 points/9 credit hours)

Credit hours Source
3 AOU
3 AOU
3 AOU
9

(30 points/6 credit hours)

Credit hours Source
3 AOU
3
3 AOU
3 AOU
6

(30 points/21 credit hours)

Course Code Course Title Credit hours Source
ED618 Instructional Design 3 AOU
ED623 Educational Psychology 3 AOU
ED627 Educational Communication 3 AOU
ED634 Designing and Producing Educational Software 3 AOU
ED635 Multimedia 3 AQOU
ED636 Internet Applications in Education 3 AOU
ED640 Instructional Technology for Students with Special Needs 3 AOU

Total 21
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4. Comprehensive Exam (30 point/ Zero credit hours)
Course Code Course Title Credit Hours Source
ED698 Comprehensive Exam 0 AOU
Total Zero
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