

# 1. Programme Structure

Students seeking a Master of Education in Instructional Technology/ Comprehensive Exam must complete 36 credit hours:

No.	Requirements	Points	Credit Hours
1	Compulsory Modules	45	9
2	Elective Modules	30	6
3	Compulsory Specialisation Courses	105	21
4	Research Project and Dissertation	0	0
Total		180	36

# 2. Programme Requirements (36 Credits)

#### **Compulsory Modules** 1

1. Compulsory Modules		odules	(45 points/9 credit h	
	Course Code	Course Title	Credit hours	Source
	ED631	Open and Distance Learning	3	AOU
	ED632	Research Methodology	3	AOU
	ED633	Technology Applications in Education	3	AOU
	Total		9	

### **Flective Modules** 2

2.	. Elective Modules (30 points/6 credit hou			nts/6 credit hours)
	Course Code	Course Title	Credit hours	Source
	ED601	Curriculum Analysis and Development	3	AOU
	ED639	Special Topics in Instructional Technology	3	
	ED641	Computer Applications in Statistical Analysis	3	AOU
	ED642	Planning & management of instructional technology projects	3	AOU
Total		Total	6	

### **Compulsory Specialisation Courses** 2

3. Compulsory Sp	ecialisation Courses	(30 point	(30 points/21 credit hours)	
Course Code	Course Title	Credit hours	Source	
ED618	Instructional Design	3	AOU	
ED623	Educational Psychology	3	AOU	
ED627	Educational Communication	3	AOU	
ED634	Designing and Producing Educational Software	3	AOU	
ED635	Multimedia	3	AOU	
ED636	Internet Applications in Education	3	AOU	
ED640	Instructional Technology for Students with Special Needs	3	AOU	
Total		21		



4.	4. Comprehensive Exam		(30 point/ Zero credit hours)	
	Course Code	Course Title	Credit Hours	Source
	ED698	Comprehensive Exam	0	AOU
	Total		Zero	